01 August 2023 Tuesday

22nd Race Starts At:17:45

Prize

Breeders Premium

Silk Result

1

2

Horse Name
ILELEBET(5)

KILEYIK(1)
HIZLIER(7)
KEREMIM4)
HEDEFIM®)
KILICBAGI(2)
ALTIN SIMSEK(3)

CAN OGLUM®)

Age
4yochh

4yobh

4yochh
4yogrh
4yogrh
4yochh
4yogrh

4yogrh

Sire

1.)96.500 ¢
1.)16.646 ¢

UGANOGLU - FORRAYDR

KARA YAGZ - OZGURNAZ

ALPYUREK - VERA

TURBO - HASAY

KARA(IZUM- GUVRALI

OZGUNHAN - ITILSAN

SIMSEGINOGLU - NAZLI GELIN

UGANOGLU - DERNABLA

Race Result
Handicap 15/DHO
2.)38.600 v
2)6.659 ¢
Dam Weight Jockey
57  MERGELIK CAH. CETINSU
60,5 EGIzZK BIH. ATAG
53,5 OMLDIZ ERH. KOSELER
58,5 KTOKACOGLU GOK. GADIRCI
56  AINCI A 1SI. DENiZ
60,5 MAHSTURAN  SON.NARIN
56 LTAPTIK MK. ALTIN
51  GOKBEKTAS FUN. TEKER

Owner
ARAYDIN

ZB.DURGUN
AOLCAR
U.TEMUGIN
ATEMZER
VEH.ASLAN
MALTIN

D.ERGIN

3.)19.300 ¢

kgl

3)3.329¢

Trainer Time

22446

22477

22520

22529

22573

2.26.27

22719

2.38.31

2,20
245
4,25
2,00
8,25
7,65
9,45

4,10

Kocaeli Racecourse (21st Day)

2000 Fiber Sand
4.)9.650 ¢
4)1665¢
Win  PSF St Margin

21.97(1) 3 1,5 Lengths

14.27(3) 8 2,5 Lengths

13.39(4) 6 Half Length

2046(2) 4 2,5 Lengths

6.27(7) 2

7.996) 1

6.04(8) 5 3 Lengths

9.61(55) 7

Pick(5) 2,20 +, Quinella(1/5) 3,85 +, Exacta(5/1) 9,75 ¥, Trifecta(5/1/7) 23,66 ¥, Place(1) :1,05 £, Place(5) :1,05 ¥, 1st Double(3/5) 7,75

Late Start RT

47

56

40

50

45

35



